
 

2024 TUMWATER CDBG INTERVIEW PRESENTATION TIME AND CONTACT LIST 

# Organization Program/Project 
Presentation 

Time 
Contact Name(s) Contact Email Contact Phone 

Housing Capital Projects 

1 Homes First 
Major Rehabilitation - 
Low Income Clean and 
Sober Housing 

April 23, 2024 
10:05 AM 

Nate Mazzuca developmentdirector@homesfirst.org 360-253-5937 

2 

Rebuilding Together 

Thurston County 

(RTTC) 

Critical Home 
Rehabilitation Program 

April 23, 2024 
10:15 AM 

Heather Binns 
 
Cathy Johnson 

coradavidson@rebuildingtogethertc.org 
 
cathyjohnson@rebuildingtogethertc.org 

503-705-2129 

3 
South Puget Sound 

Habitat for Humanity Critical Home Repairs 
April 23, 2024 
10:25 AM 

Heather Binns cora@spshabitat.org 503-705-2129 

4 
South Puget Sound 

Habitat for Humanity  
Tâlícn Townhomes Buy 
Down 

April 23, 2024 
10:35 AM 

Heather Binns cora@spshabitat.org 503-705-2129 

Public Services Projects 

5 
Boys and Girls Clubs 
of Thurston County 

Tumwater Boys & Girls 
Club Scholarships for 
LMI Youth 

April 23, 2024 
10:45 AM 

Shellica Trevino strevino@bgctc.org 360-956-0755 

6 
Catholic Community 
Services 

The Community Kitchen 
April 23, 2024 
10:55 AM 

Kacey Kimmel kaceyk@ccsww.org 360-753-3340 

7 
Family Education and 
Support Services 

Peer Recovery Specialist 
April 23, 2024 
11:05 AM 

Shelly Willis Shelly@FamilyESS.org 360-754-7629 

8 
Senior Services for 
South Sound 

Home Share Program 
April 23, 2024 
11:15 AM 

Brian Windrope bwindrope@southsoundseniors.org 
360-586-6181 
x104 

9 
Thurston County 
Food Bank 

TCFB Home Delivery and 
Other Bank 

April 23, 2024 
11:25 AM 

Amanda Munoz amandam@tcfb.org 360-352-8597 

Attachment A

mailto:coradavidson@rebuildingtogethertc.org
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10 TOGETHER! 
Tumwater Community 
Schools 

April 23, 2024 
11:35 AM 

Meghan Sullivan MSullivan@thurstontogether.org 360-999-0539 

 


